-

View metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk brought to you by ., CORE

provided by Universiti Teknologi MARA Institutional Repository

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

IRIS RECOGNITION USING GABOR
FILTER

ZAKHIRULNIZAM BIN ARSHAD

BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (Hons.)

FEBRUARY 2016


https://core.ac.uk/display/132530967?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1

STUDENT’S DECLARATION

| certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own
work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or
otherwise are fully acknowledge in accordance with the standard referring practices
of the discipline.

ZAKHIRULNIZAM BIN ARSHAD
2013195959

FEBRUARY 1, 2016



ABSTRACT

A biometric system provides automatic identification of a person based on a unique
feature or characteristic possessed by the individual. Iris recognition is regarded as
the most reliable and accurate biometric identification system available. The iris
recognition prototype process was started with an enrollment process where eye
image will be process by performing automatic segmentation system that is based on
the Hough transform. The segmentation process produced the extracted iris region
from an eye and then normalized into a rectangular block with constant dimensions
to account for imaging inconsistencies. Finally, the phase data from 1D Log-Gabor
filters was extracted and quantized to four levels to encode the unique pattern of the
iris into a bit-wise biometric template and save it with require information. For
identification process, eye image once again will be employed and process. The
Hamming distance function was used for to find the matching between the two iris
templates, and information of person will be displayed if both them found to match.
Functionality testing shows that every functions in the system work and running well
in enrollment process and also identification process. The result of accuracy test
using 30 images show the matching rate of 57% of true match and 40% of false
match. There are few limitations that can be improved for the future such as using
hybrid Gabor Filter with any available feature extraction technique to eliminate noise
and enhance the image. The prototype also can be improving by integrate it with the
use of infra-red imaging device to capture the eye images in real life.



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENTS

SUPERVISOR’S APPROVAL
DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Objectives

1.4 Scope

1.5 Significance

1.6 Expected Outcome

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 lIris

2.2 Biometric Recognition System

2.3 Biometric Recognition Types
2.3.1  Deoxyribonucleic acid (DNA)
2.3.2 Face
2.3.3  Fingerprint

Vi

PAGE

Vi

Xii

Xiii

W W W NN

~N OO O o o1 b~



2.34
2.3.5
2.3.6
2.3.7
2.3.8
2.3.9
2.3.10
2.3.11
2.3.12
2.3.13
2.3.14
2.3.15

Iris

Signature

Voice

Hand and Finger Geometry
Palmprint

Ear

Facial, hand, and hand vein infrared thermogram
Gait

Keystroke

Retinal Scan

Odor

Summary

2.4 Techniques on Iris Recognition

24.1
2.4.2
2.4.3
244
2.4.5

Histogram Analysis

Haar Wavelet decomposition
Discrete Cosine Transform (DCT)
Gabor Filter

Summary of techniques in iris recognition

2.5 Existing System on Iris Recognition

25.1

2.5.2

2.5.3

2.5.4

2.5.5

Iris Recognition using Haar wavelet decomposition

and Hamming distance.

Iris Recognition Border — Crossing System
Iris Recognition Immigration System (IRIS)
EyeBank (Cairo Amman bank service with iris
recognition)

Summary of the Existing System

2.6 Summary

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1 System Development Life Cycle

3.2 Project Methodology

3.21

Preliminary Study

Vii

© ©O© ©O© o

10
11
12
13
14
14
15
15
16
16
18
18
19
20
21

21
22
23

24
25
26

27
28
29



	IRIS RECOGNITION USING GABOR FILTER
	SUPERVISOR’S APPROVAL
	STUDENT’S DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF ABBREVATIONS
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Objectives
	1.4 Scope
	1.5 Significance
	1.6 Expected Outcome

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Iris
	2.2 Biometric Recognition System
	2.3 Biometric Recognition Types
	2.3.1 Deoxyribonucleic acid (DNA)
	2.3.2 Face
	2.3.3 Fingerprint
	2.3.4 Iris
	2.3.5 Signature
	2.3.6 Voice
	2.3.7 Hand and Finger Geometry
	2.3.8 Palmprint
	2.3.9 Ear
	2.3.10 Facial, hand, and hand vein infrared thermogram
	2.3.11 Gait
	2.3.12 Keystroke
	2.3.13 Retinal Scan
	2.3.14 Odor
	2.3.15 Summary

	2.4 Techniques on Iris Recognition
	2.4.1 Histogram Analysis
	2.4.2 Haar Wavelet decomposition
	2.4.3 Discrete Cosine Transform (DCT)
	2.4.4 Gabor filter
	2.4.5 Summary of techniques on iris recognition

	2.5 Existing System on Iris Recognition
	2.5.1 Iris Recognition using Haar wavelet decomposition and Hamming distance
	2.5.2 Iris Recognition Border - Crossing System
	2.5.3 Iris Recognition Immigration System (IRIS)
	2.5.4 EyeBank (Cairo Amman bank service with iris recognition)
	2.5.5 Summary of the existing system

	2.6 Summary

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Software Development Life Cycle
	3.2 Project Methodology
	3.2.1 Preliminary Study
	3.2.2 Design
	3.2.2.1 Interface
	3.2.2.2 Flowchart
	3.2.2.3 Context Diagram
	3.2.2.4 Use-Case Diagram
	3.2.2.5 Activity Diagram

	3.2.3 Development
	3.2.4 Testing
	3.2.5 Evaluation

	3.3 Hardware and Software Requirement
	3.4 Project Timeline
	3.5 Summary

	CHAPTER 4 DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION
	4.1 Project Development
	4.1.1 Create Interface using GUIDE in MATLAB
	4.1.2 Programming the Code using Editor in MATLAB
	4.1.3 Project Model

	4.2 Project Implementation
	4.3 Summary

	CHAPTER 5 TESTING AND RESULTS
	5.1 System Testing on Iris Recognition
	5.1.1 Functionality Testing Overview
	5.1.2 Functionality Testing on Enrollment Process
	5.1.3 Functionality Testing on Identification Process

	5.2 Accuracy Testing
	5.3 Summary

	CHAPTER 6 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	6.1 Conclusion
	6.2 System Abilities
	6.3 System Limitation

	REFERENCES
	Appendix



