UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

IRIS RECOGNITION USING GABOR FILTER

ZAKHIRULNIZAM BIN ARSHAD

BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (Hons.)

FEBRUARY 2016

STUDENT'S DECLARATION

I certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own
work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or
otherwise are fully acknowledge in accordance with the standard referring practices
of the discipline.

ZAKHIRULNIZAM BIN ARSHAD 2013195959

FEBRUARY 1, 2016

ABSTRACT

A biometric system provides automatic identification of a person based on a unique feature or characteristic possessed by the individual. Iris recognition is regarded as the most reliable and accurate biometric identification system available. The iris recognition prototype process was started with an enrollment process where eye image will be process by performing automatic segmentation system that is based on the Hough transform. The segmentation process produced the extracted iris region from an eye and then normalized into a rectangular block with constant dimensions to account for imaging inconsistencies. Finally, the phase data from 1D Log-Gabor filters was extracted and quantized to four levels to encode the unique pattern of the iris into a bit-wise biometric template and save it with require information. For identification process, eye image once again will be employed and process. The Hamming distance function was used for to find the matching between the two iris templates, and information of person will be displayed if both them found to match. Functionality testing shows that every functions in the system work and running well in enrollment process and also identification process. The result of accuracy test using 30 images show the matching rate of 57% of true match and 40% of false match. There are few limitations that can be improved for the future such as using hybrid Gabor Filter with any available feature extraction technique to eliminate noise and enhance the image. The prototype also can be improving by integrate it with the use of infra-red imaging device to capture the eye images in real life.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CO	PAGE			
SUF	PERVIS	SOR'S APPROVAL	ii	
DEC	iii			
		LEDGEMENT		
	iv			
ABSTRACT			V	
TAI	BLE OF	FCONTENTS	vi	
LIS	T OF F	IGURES	X	
LIS	T OF T	ABLES	xii	
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS				
СН	APTER	R ONE: INTRODUCTION		
1.1	Backg	round of Study	1	
1.2	Proble	2		
1.3	Object	2		
1.4	Scope			
1.5	Significance			
1.6	5 Expected Outcome			
CH	APTER	TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.1	Tui o		4	
2.1	Iris	atria Dagagnitian Systam	5	
2.2	Biometric Recognition System Biometric Recognition Types		6	
2.3	2.3.1	Deoxyribonucleic acid (DNA)	6	
	2.3.1	Face	6	
	2.3.2	Fingerprint	7	
			,	

	2.3.4	Iris	8
	2.3.5	Signature	9
	2.3.6	Voice	9
	2.3.7	Hand and Finger Geometry	9
	2.3.8	Palmprint	10
	2.3.9	Ear	11
	2.3.10	Facial, hand, and hand vein infrared thermogram	12
	2.3.11	Gait	13
	2.3.12	Keystroke	14
	2.3.13	Retinal Scan	14
	2.3.14	Odor	15
	2.3.15	Summary	15
2.4	Technic	ques on Iris Recognition	16
	2.4.1	Histogram Analysis	16
	2.4.2	Haar Wavelet decomposition	18
	2.4.3	Discrete Cosine Transform (DCT)	18
	2.4.4	Gabor Filter	19
	2.4.5	Summary of techniques in iris recognition	20
2.5	Existin	g System on Iris Recognition	21
	2.5.1	Iris Recognition using Haar wavelet decomposition	
		and Hamming distance.	21
	2.5.2	Iris Recognition Border – Crossing System	22
	2.5.3	Iris Recognition Immigration System (IRIS)	23
	2.5.4	EyeBank (Cairo Amman bank service with iris	
		recognition)	24
	2.5.5	Summary of the Existing System	25
2.6	Summa	nry	26
CH	APTER '	THREE: METHODOLOGY	
3.1	System	Development Life Cycle	27
3.2	Project	Methodology	28
	3.2.1	Preliminary Study	29